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Illinois Department of Public Health
Division of Environmental Health

PRIVATE SEWAGE DISPOSAL PROGRAM
525 West Jefferson St., Springfield, IL 62761

EXAMINATION DAY OF START 2024 EXAMINATION SITES DATE APPLICATION
DATE WEEK TIME IS DUE IN SPRINGFIELD
(Maximum attendees EXAM WILL @0 Difys lfefore the
at site.) BE HELD examination date)
January 11, 2024 Thursday 1:00 PM IALEHA, McClean County Health Dept. December 11, 2023
200 W. Front Street, Bloomington, IL
January 30, 2024 Tuesday 1:00 PM OWPI Conference & Tradeshow December 29, 2023
1 Gateway Dr, Collinsville, IL 62234
February 7, 2024 Wednesday 10:00 AM | Peoria Regional Office January 8, 2024
(10 Max) 5415 N. University Ste 101, Peoria
February 28, 2024 Wednesday 10:00 AM Springfield — Illinois Department of January 29, 2024
(30 Max) Agriculture
February 28, 2024 Wednesday 9:00 AM West Chicago January 29 2024
(6 Max AM Installers) 1:00 PM
(6 Max PM - Pumpers)
March 6, 2024 Wednesday 10:00 AM | Rockford Regional Office February 6, 2024
(12 Max)
March 20, 2024 Wednesday 9:00 AM Metro East Regional Office February 21, 2024
(8 Max AM - Installers) 1:00 PM
(8 Max PM - Pumpers)
April 3, 2024 Wednesday 10:00 AM | Champaign Regional Office March 4, 2024
(10 Max)
April 10, 2024 Wednesday 10:00 AM Springfield — Illinois Department of March 11, 2024
(30 Max) Agriculture
May 8, 2024 Wednesday 10:00 AM | Marion Regional Office April 8, 2024
(10 Max)
June 5, 2024 Wednesday 10:00 AM | Peoria Regional Office May 6, 2024
(10 Max)
June 12,2024 Wednesday 10:00 AM Springfield — Illinois Department of May 13, 2024
(30 Max) Agriculture
July 17, 2024 Wednesday 10:00 AM | Rockford Regional Office June 17, 2024
(12 Max)
August 14, 2024 Wednesday 9:00 AM West Chicago July 15, 2024
(6 Max AM - Installers) 1:00 PM
(6 Max PM - Pumpers)
September 4, 2024 Wednesday 10:00 AM | Champaign Regional Office August 5, 2024
(10 Max)
September 18, 2024 Wednesday 10:00 AM | Springfield — Illinois Department of August 19, 2024
(30 Max) Agriculture
October 9, 2024 Wednesday 10:00 AM | Marion Regional Office September 9, 2024
(12 Max)
October 23, 2024 Wednesday 10:00 AM | Rockford Regional Office September 23, 2024
(12 Max)
November 13, 2024 Wednesday 10:00 AM Springfield — Ilinois Department of October 14, 2024
(30 Max) Agriculture





